

FILED

NOV 20 2006

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT COURT OF APPEALS

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

JOHNNY W. LADD

V.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

NO. 2006-KA-00429-COA

Appeal from Circuit Court of Neshoba County, Mississippi

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

COPY

Edmund J. Phillips, Jr. Attorney for Appellant P.O. Box 178 Newton, MS 39345 Telephone (601)683-3387 Facsimile (601) 683-3110 MS Bar No.

٠.

Oral argument not requested.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

(Page No.)

.

TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii

ARGUMENT------ 4-13

I. THE COURT ERRED IN SUSTAINING THE STATE'S OBJECTION TO APPELLANT'S TESTIMONY ABOUT SANDY TULLOS LADD STEALING HIS INCOME TAX REFUND.

II. THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT MOTION FOR EXPERT ASSISTANCE.

III. THE COURT ERRED IN SUSTAINING THE PROSECUTION'S OBJECTION TO APPELLANT'S CROSS EXAMINATION OF PROSECUTION WITNESS TRACY BEASLEY ABOUT A STATEMENT ASHTON LEIGH SANDERS MADE TO HER THAT ASHTON LEIGH SANDERS HAD ENGAGED IN SEXUAL INTERCOURSE BEFORE THIS INCIDENT BEFORE THE COURT, CONTRADICTING SANDERS' PRIOR TESTIMONY.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE------ 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

x

<u>RULES</u>

Mississippi Rules of Evidence

MRE 401	4
MRE 613 (a)	12
MRE 806	12

<u>CASES</u>

Whitten V. Cox, 799 So. 2d. 1 (Miss 2000)	4
Ake v. Oklahoma 470 U.S. 68, 1055. Ct. 1087, 84 L. Ed. 2d. 53 (1985)	6
Lee v. Habib, 137 U.S. App. D.C. 403,424 F 2d. 891 (1970)	6
United States v. Germany, 32 FRD 343 (D. Ala. 1963)	6
Williams v. Martin, 618 F. 2d. 1021 (4 th Cir S.C. 1980)	6
State v. Madison, 345 So. 2d. 485, 490 (La. 1977)	6
Hunt v. State, 878 So. 2d 66 (Miss. 2004)	9
Nalls v. State, 651 So. 2d. 1074 (Miss. 1995)	9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Ferreira, Miss. Evidence (4 th Ed.), Rule 401, pg. 42 4
